PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Institute of Paper Science and Technology, Inc.	11/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation		
Street Address:	505 Tenth Street NW		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30332		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10013200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)653-6444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046536441

Email: robert.stanley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C Stanley

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Finnegan Henderson - 3200 SunTrust Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-3201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C Stanley

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-013200 (0024)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Institute of Paper Science and Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, whose post office address is 500 Tenth Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 30332, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns an invention entitled:

FIBER REINFORCED MINERAL-BASED MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 6, 2001 (Application No. 10/013,200); and

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a corporation of the State of Georgia, whose post office address is 505 Tenth Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 30332, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee). is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and provisional application Serial No. 60/246,278, filed November 6, 2000, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns. in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional. continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, We have hereu	into set our han	ds.	
County of	DEKALB)) ss.	By: Type Name:	E. J. Rice	
State of	GEORGIA)	Title: Date:	President	**************************************
Otato of		. /	Date.	Institute of Paper Science and	J -
			*****	Technology, Inc.	
				500 Tenth Street NW	. ,
				Atlanta, GA 30332	
Subscribed	and sworn to before m	e this 12 ⁺ day otary Public	of <u>Nov.</u> , 20	JACQUELINE L. JOF Notary Public, DeKalb Coun My Commission Expires Ma	IDAN ity, Georgia rch 7, 2005

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 11/12/2004